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Are you interested in joining a short-term team to Poland this summer?
We are putting a short-term team together to go and work alongside North Pointe
Missionaries, Clint and Missy Kirby who pastor at Gospel Church in Gdansk, Poland.

Trip Details:

● Trip Leaders: Jared Harms
● When: July 8-18, 2025
● Cost: $4000
● Where: Gdansk, Poland
● Who: 18 years and older, a love for Jesus, andability to share the good news of Jesus
● Language: English is a second language but is spoken by most. Polish is their native language.
● Requirements: Current Passport, attend all team meetings, raise the required amount.
● What: Outreach, evangelism, supporting the church and leadership through outreach activities
● Required to be considered for the trip: Passport, attend 7 team meetings (see below), raise

support, participate in the full trip schedule, and in good health.
● Suggestion medicine for traveling:

○ Shots: MMR, Tetanus, rabies, Hep A/B | Pills: Azithromycin (z-pack)

Important Required Dates:
● Sunday, Dec. 22, 2024 - Info Meeting 10am Conference Room
● Sunday, Dec. 22, 2024 - Trip Registration Opens - www.northpointelincoln.org/poland
● Sunday, Jan. 12 - Info Meeting (repeat of first meeting) 10am Conference Room
● Sunday, Feb. 2 - Individual Applications due
● Sunday, Feb. 9 - Team will be determined by this date (based on application and available spots)
● Sunday, Feb. 16 , 11:45am- TeamMeeting #1 - lunch at church - required
● Monday, Feb. 24, 7pm at church- TeamMeeting #2 - Required
● Monday, March 31, 7pm at church - TeamMeeting #3 - Required
● Monday, April 14, 7pm at church - TeamMeeting #4 - Required
● Monday, May 5, 7pm at church - TeamMeeting #5 - Required
● Monday, June 23, 7pm at church - TeamMeeting #6 - Required
● Sunday, June 29 - 9am/10:30am - Team lunch/Meeting #7 - Required

○ Church service prayer at NP - Required
○ Team Lunch - Required at 11:45am- at church


